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rafflebox.ca/raffle/canmoreeagles

Support Hockey in the Bow Valley!
 

100 for $100
25 for $50
5 for $20
1 for $10

 

https://www.rafflebox.ca/raffle/canmoreeagles
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GETTING HERE
It’s going to be a busy day at the Canmore Golf and Curling Club, and
there will be NO PARKING available on site. We have set up designated
parking lots and shuttles to get you to the festival grounds safely. 

WHERE TO PARK

SHUTTLE ROUTE

Blondie’s Cafe (Stop 4) Bow Valley Trail Lot (Stop 3)
300 William Street 400 Bow Valley Trail

Brewster and Roam shuttles will run consistently on Saturday, beginning at
8:30 AM and ending at 7:00 PM. 

GOOGLE MAP > GOOGLE MAP >

1 Downtown
10th St., between 7th and 8th Ave.

GOOGLE MAP >

2 The Malcolm Hotel
321 Spring Creek Dr.

GOOGLE MAP >

3 Bow Valley Trail Lot
400 Bow Valley Tr.

GOOGLE MAP >

4 Blondie’s Cafe
300 William St.

GOOGLE MAP >

5 Canmore Golf & Curling Club
2000 8 Ave.

GOOGLE MAP >
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https://maps.app.goo.gl/ktTTEgDRPvvBfjrk8
https://maps.app.goo.gl/c3f4M49iEq7JkkSy7
https://maps.app.goo.gl/VeHnSRiisgGDSGFV8
https://maps.app.goo.gl/MX1bdrxPZmDassvv5
https://maps.app.goo.gl/HatD7rxDfKQ1VoTu8
https://maps.app.goo.gl/7BLaMpMxgKNbR9wR6
https://maps.app.goo.gl/kceAFVTH82mwbLQS7


WHAT’S HAPPENING AT FAN FESTIVAL

BOOTHS
Visit more than 40 booths, which will be
hosting games and giveaways all day long,
both inside and outside.

PHOTOS WITH THE STANLEY CUP
Get your photo taken with the Stanley Cup
between 10 AM and 3:30 PM.

SNOWY OWL SLED DOG TOURS
Meet and interact with the dogs and puppies
of Snowy Owl Sled Dog Tours.

 Canmore Golf & Curling Club
Snowy Owl Zone

Sportsnet Zone

AUTOGRAPHS 
Meet and get autographs from NHL alumni
and Sportsnet celebrities.

Sportsnet Zone

STONEY NAKODA TIPI
Learn about the hockey history of Stoney
Nakoda people.

Stoney Nakoda Tipi

TATTOOS & COLOURING
Visit the Mountain Littles booth to get a
Scotiabank Hockey Day in Canada tattoo
and colouring sheets.

Curling Rink (inside)

PHOTO BOOTH
Have your photo taken at the photo booth
provided by Snap Beauty.

Beside the ball hockey rink

PUPPY BOWL
Between 1 and 1:30 PM, 20 puppies will take
to the ice for the Puppy Bowl, sponsored by
Mut Hut.

The Pond

GRIZZLY PAW BEER GARDEN
Grab a Hat Trick - the official beer of Hockey
Day in Canmore. $1 of every can sold will
raise money for Hockey in the Bow Valley.

Grizzly Paw Beer Garden

BALL HOCKEY TOURNAMENT
18 teams will compete throughout the day,
between 9:30 AM and 5 PM.

Ball hockey rink

Visit Scotiabank and check out the LIVE Sportsnet broadcast, taking place all day at the Pond.

The Pond
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FAN FESTIVAL MAP

Stoney Nakoda 
Teepee

Fan Festival
Entrance

Snowy Owl Dog 
Sledding

Sportsnet
Zone

Scotiabank
Zone

Pond & Live
Broadcast

Fan Festival
Booths

Ball Hockey 
Rink

Grizzly Paw 
Beer Garden

Tattoos and 
Colouring

There will be LOTS to do all day long.
Offering activities at more than 40 booths, a
ball hockey tournament, and the LIVE
Sportsnet broadcast, there’s something for
everyone! 
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BALL HOCKEY TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE
TIME

9:30 AM

9:50 AM

10:10 AM

10:30 AM

10:50 AM

 11:20 AM

11:20 AM

11:40 AM

12:00 PM

12:20 PM

12:40 PM

1:00 PM

1:20 PM

1:40 PM

2: 00 PM

2:10 PM

2:30 PM

2:50 PM

 3:10 PM

TEAM 1

The Dekes of Hazard

Utah Yetis

Mountain Goats

Bardown Bandits

Winner Game 2

BUFFER

Canmore Thrashers

Whiptail Lizards

Winner Game 4

Canmore Bear Cubs

CMH Purple U9

Soul of Miistaki

Canmore Eagles U9

BUFFER

The Stick Wizards

Winner Game 2

Winner Game 3

FINISH + CLEAN UP

TEAM 2

Rockies Fire & Protection

Sasquatches

Family Ties

Winner Game 1

Winner Game 3

Bow Valley Ballers

Turnerellio’s

Winner Game 5

Frosty Flyers

The Eagle Boys!

Winner Game 1

Winner Game 1

Winner Game 2

Winner Game 3

Winner Game 4

AGE

U15

U15

U15

U15

U15

16+

16+

U15

U9

U9

16+

U9

116+

U9

16+

GAME #

Game 1

Game 2

Game 3

Game 4

Game 5

Game 1

Game 1

Game 6 Final

Game 1

Game 2

Game 3

Game 3

Game 4

Game 4 Final

Game 5 Final

TOURNAMENT PHOTO
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Hat Trick Sponsors

Power Play Sponsors

Face-Off Sponsors

Top Shelf Sponsors

Event Sponsors

Community Supporters 

THANK YOU TO OUR

COMMUNITY SPONSORS
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