

**WELCOME TO** 

munore

**OFFICIAL 2025 HOST CITY** 

January 15 to 18, 2025



# YOUR GUIDE TO FAN FESTIVAL

5 GETTING HERE

(parking, shuttles, etc.)

- **6** WHAT'S HAPPENING AT FAN FEST
- 7 FESTIVAL MAP
- 9 BALL HOCKEY
  TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE
- THANK YOU TO OUR
  SPONSORS



Support Hockey in the Bow Valley!

100 for \$100 25 for \$50 5 for \$20 1 for \$10

rafflebox.ca/raffle/canmoreeagles



## **Spring Creek Canmore**

Discover the perfect blend of luxury, comfort, and natural beauty at Spring Creek, nestled in the heart of the Canadian Rockies. Whether you're looking for a weekend getaway or a place to call home, Spring Creek has it all.



#### **Spring Creek Vacations**

From cozy condos to spacious luxury villas, Spring Creek Vacations offers a range of accommodations to suit your style. Perfect for families, couples, and adventurers, our vacation rentals combine modern living with mountain charm.

#### The Malcolm Hotel

Indulge in unparalleled luxury at The Malcolm Hotel, Spring Creek's crown jewel. With breathtaking views, fine dining, and world-class amenities, it's the ultimate retreat for travelers seeking sophistication and relaxation.





# **GETTING HERE**

It's going to be a busy day at the Canmore Golf and Curling Club, and there will be NO PARKING available on site. We have set up designated parking lots and shuttles to get you to the festival grounds safely.

## **WHERE TO PARK**

Blondie's Cafe (Stop 4) 300 William Street GOOGLE MAP > Bow Valley Trail Lot (Stop 3) 400 Bow Valley Trail GOOGLE MAP >

## **SHUTTLE ROUTE**

Brewster and Roam shuttles will run consistently on Saturday, beginning at 8:30 AM and ending at 7:00 PM.



#### **1** Downtown

10th St., between 7th and 8th Ave. GOOGLE MAP >

#### 2 The Malcolm Hotel

321 Spring Creek Dr.

GOOGLE MAP >

#### 3 Bow Valley Trail Lot

400 Bow Valley Tr.

GOOGLE MAP >

#### 4 Blondie's Cafe

300 William St.

GOOGLE MAP >

#### 5 Canmore Golf & Curling Club 2000 8 Ave.

GOOGLE MAP >

# WHAT'S HAPPENING AT FAN FESTIVAL

Visit Scotiabank and check out the LIVE Sportsnet broadcast, taking place all day at the Pond.



**The Pond** 

#### **BOOTHS**

Visit more than 40 booths, which will be hosting games and giveaways all day long, both inside and outside.



**Canmore Golf & Curling Club** 

### **PHOTOS WITH THE STANLEY CUP**

Get your photo taken with the Stanley Cup between 10 AM and 3:30 PM.



**Sportsnet Zone** 

### **STONEY NAKODA TIPI**

Learn about the hockey history of Stoney Nakoda people.



Stoney Nakoda Tipi

#### PHOTO BOOTH

Have your photo taken at the photo booth provided by Snap Beauty.



Beside the ball hockey rink

#### **GRIZZLY PAW BEER GARDEN**

Grab a Hat Trick - the official beer of Hockey Day in Canmore. \$1 of every can sold will raise money for Hockey in the Bow Valley.



**Grizzly Paw Beer Garden** 

#### **SNOWY OWL SLED DOG TOURS**

Meet and interact with the dogs and puppies of Snowy Owl Sled Dog Tours.



**Snowy Owl Zone** 

#### **AUTOGRAPHS**

Meet and get autographs from NHL alumni and Sportsnet celebrities.



**Sportsnet Zone** 

### **TATTOOS & COLOURING**

Visit the Mountain Littles booth to get a Scotiabank Hockey Day in Canada tattoo and colouring sheets.



**Curling Rink (inside)** 

## **PUPPY BOWL**

Between 1 and 1:30 PM, 20 puppies will take to the ice for the Puppy Bowl, sponsored by Mut Hut.



The Pond

### **BALL HOCKEY TOURNAMENT**

18 teams will compete throughout the day, between 9:30 AM and 5 PM.



Ball hockey rink



# FAN FESTIVAL MAP

There will be LOTS to do all day long.
Offering activities at more than 40 booths, a ball hockey tournament, and the LIVE Sportsnet broadcast, there's something for everyone!





RainStream<sup>™</sup>, the newest tool to help our firefighters protect lives, homes and the environment, is revolutionizing the way we fight wildfires.

The new mobile RainStream™ tower will create rain when and where you need it in minutes. Each 100 foot tall adjustable tower creates a wall of water that will soak an area up to 10 football fields in size.

"If we'd had RainStream™ units in Jasper, it would have been a different outcome."

- Veteran fire chief

wildfireinov.com



# BALL HOCKEY TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE

TIME	TEAM 1	TEAM 2	AGE	GAME #
9:30 AM	The Dekes of Hazard	Rockies Fire & Protection	U15	Game 1
9:50 AM	Utah Yetis	Sasquatches	U15	Game 2
10:10 AM	Mountain Goats	Family Ties	U15	Game 3
10:30 AM	Bardown Bandits	Winner Game 1	U15	Game 4
10:50 AM	Winner Game 2	Winner Game 3	U15	Game 5
11:20 AM	BUFFER			
11:20 AM	Canmore Thrashers	Bow Valley Ballers	16+	Game 1
11:40 AM	Whiptail Lizards	Turnerellio's	16+	Game 1
12:00 PM	Winner Game 4	Winner Game 5	U15	Game 6 Final
12:20 PM	TOURNAMENT PHO	то		
12:40 PM	Canmore Bear Cubs	Frosty Flyers	U9	Game 1
1:00 PM	CMH Purple U9	The Eagle Boys!	U9	Game 2
1:20 PM	Soul of Miistaki	Winner Game 1	16+	Game 3
1:40 PM	Canmore Eagles U9	Winner Game 1	U9	Game 3
2: 00 PM	BUFFER			
2:10 PM	The Stick Wizards	Winner Game 2	116+	Game 4
2:30 PM	Winner Game 2	Winner Game 3	U9	Game 4 Final
2:50 PM	Winner Game 3	Winner Game 4	16+	Game 5 Final
3:10 PM	FINISH + CLEAN UP			9





## THANK YOU TO OUR **COMMUNITY SPONSORS**



#### Hat Trick Sponsors







### **Power Play Sponsors**









#### **Face-Off Sponsors**







PURSU! T<sup>SM</sup>

#### **Top Shelf Sponsors**

















#### **Event Sponsors**















#### Community Supporters

































# POWER PLAY YOUR NEXT MOUNTAIN ADVENTURE





